

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S). No. 556 of 2024

With

I.A. No. 3456 of 2024

Bajnath Singh & Ors. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioners : Mr. Sudhir Kumar, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Mrinal Kanti Roy, GA-I

05/ 21.04.2026 Learned counsel for the petitioners prays and is allowed two weeks' time to remove the defects, if any.

2. List this case on 05.05.2026.

3. I.A. No. 3456 of 2024 filed for exempting the petitioners from filing separate court fee is dismissed.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

21st April, 2026

Kunal/-